25 person serving in such capacity shall devote full-time service

26 to the duties and responsibilities of the office. In lieu of

27 any annual salary now provided by law an An associate

1 commissioner shall be entitled to an the annual salary of

2 twenty-six thousand five hundred dollars ($26,500) he or she

3 is receiving on the effective date of the act amending this

4 section or as otherwise provided by general law, which shall

5 be paid in equal monthly installments from the county

6 treasury. The associate commissioner elected from the Eastern